Resolution canceling Capital Improvement Projects 2019-74 and 2020-74 to Construct Solar Array Canopy.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse established a 2019 Capital Improvement Project to install a solar array system at the La Crosse Regional Airport by Resolution 18-1290; and

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse established a 2020 Capital Improvement Project to construct solar array canopy system at the La Crosse Regional Airport by Resolution 19-1053; and

WHEREAS, each project anticipated external funding from Federal sources which are unavailable; and

WHEREAS, it is no longer viable to continue forward with said projects.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the stated projects be closed and the local funding amounts of \$8,000 for Project 2019-74 and \$72,000 for project 2020-74 be transferred from Airport Capital Projects Fund 605 to Airport Fund 600.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance and the Director of the La Crosse Regional Airport are authorized to take the necessary steps to implement this resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on April 8, 2021.

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk

Jun M Eun

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin